

IXONOS: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR SHAREHOLDINGS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECURITIES MARKETS ACT

Pursuant to the Finland's Securities Markets Act, Ixonos Plc has been informed of the following transaction:

Turret Oy Ab has notified that Ixonos Plc's announcement on 31 March 2014 concerning the direct share issue, when registered, results to decline of Turret Oy Ab's direct holding of shares and voting rights to 24.94 per cent. Turret Oy Ab is holding directly and indirectly over 30 per cent of shares and voting rights. Turret Oy Ab owns directly 22,719,578 shares and voting rights.

Ixonos' share capital consists of 75,858,359 shares and votes. After registering the new shares, approximately 4 April 2014, Ixonos Plc's share capital consists of 91,113,536 shares and votes.

Ixonos PLC Teppo Talvinko CFO

For more information, please contact:

Ixonos PLC, Teppo Talvinko, CFO, tel. +358 40 7153 660, email. teppo.talvinko@ixonos.com

Distribution:

NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Main media www.ixonos.com